
 

 1 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING JOINT STIPULATION RE PROPOSED PLAN FOR FILING 
SETTLEMENT PAPERS AND MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS SETTLEMENT 
 Case No. 07-00333-JF  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

 
JACKIE BLENNIS and DAVID 
BRICKNER, individually and on behalf 
of all others similarly situated, 
  
  Plaintiffs, 
 
  vs. 
 
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a 
California Corporation; and DOES 1 
through 250, inclusive, 
 
  Defendants. 

 
CASE NO. C 07-00333 JF 

 

 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING THE 
JOINT STIPULATION RE PROPOSED 
PLAN FOR FILING SETTLEMENT 
PAPERS AND MOTION FOR 
PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS 
SETTLEMENT  
 
 
 
Action Filed:  January 17, 2007 
 
 

 

The Court having reviewed the parties’ stipulation and the accompanying declaration of 

counsel, and having found good cause shown, the Joint Stipulation re Proposed Plan For Filing 

Settlement Papers and Motion For Preliminary Approval Of Class Settlement is hereby GRANTED 

and the parties are ordered to comply with this Order.   

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: (1) the parties shall file no later than July 30, 2010, a written 

settlement agreement and a motion for preliminary approval of class settlement, and (2) if the parties 

are unable to complete and file a written settlement agreement and a motion for preliminary approval  

// 

// 

**E-Filed 7/15/2010**

------------------

Blennis et al v. Hewlett-Packard Company Doc. 59

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2007cv00333/188147/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2007cv00333/188147/59/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

 2 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING JOINT STIPULATION RE PROPOSED PLAN FOR FILING 
SETTLEMENT PAPERS AND MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS SETTLEMENT 
 Case No. 07-00333-JF  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 

 

of class settlement by July 30, 2010, a joint status report shall be filed in lieu of these documents. 
 
 
IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 
Date: _________________  ______________________________________ 

HONORABLE JEREMY FOGEL 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

 
 

7/15/2010


