Blennis et al v	Hewlett-Packard Company	Doc. 59
1		
2		
2		**E-Filed 7/15/2010**
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	VINITED OF A FIL	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	NORTHERN DIST	CRICT OF CALIFORNIA
10	JACKIE BLENNIS and DAVID	CASE NO. C 07-00333 JF
11	BRICKNER, individually and on behalf	
12	of all others similarly situated,	
13	Plaintiffs,	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING THE JOINT STIPULATION RE PROPOSED
14	VS.	PLAN FOR FILING SETTLEMENT PAPERS AND MOTION FOR
15	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a	PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS SETTLEMENT
16	California Corporation; and DOES 1	
17	through 250, inclusive,	Action Filed: January 17, 2007
18	Defendants.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
19		
20	The Court having reviewed the parties' stipulation and the accompanying declaration of	
21	counsel, and having found good cause shown, the Joint Stipulation re Proposed Plan For Filing	
22	Settlement Papers and Motion For Preliminary Approval Of Class Settlement is hereby GRANTED	
23	and the parties are ordered to comply with this Order.	
24	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: (1) the parties shall file no later than July 30, 2010, a written	
25	settlement agreement and a motion for preliminary approval of class settlement, and (2) if the parties	
26	are unable to complete and file a written settlement agreement and a motion for preliminary approval	
27	//	
28	//	
1 [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING JOINT STIPULATION RE PROPOSED PLAN FOR FILING		
		CLIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS SETTLEMENT
		Dockets.Justia.com

1	of class settlement by July 30, 201	0, a joint status report shall be filed in lieu of these documents.
2		
3		
4	Date:7/15/2010	
5		HOMPRABLE J. R. M. FOGE. UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		